PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5135516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT SHAH	09/11/2018
AJIT KOTHADIA	09/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMEBS CONTROLS PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	PROP NO. 560, MANPADA ROAD	
Internal Address:	NR BHOPAR VILLAGE, DOMBIVLI EAST	
City:	MAHARASHTRA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	421204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9835259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: jennyf@andruslaw.com

ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6576-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6576-00001_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_RMEBS#page1.tif source=6576-00001 Executed Assignment Inventors RMEBS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046843 FRAME: 0298 505088758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

AMIT SHAH

2702, Somerset, Hiranandani, Powai Mumbai 400076 and

AJIT KOTHADIA

Flat No 15, 3rd floor Jijamata Co. opposite HSG Society, Shiv Srusthi, Kurla east, Mumbai 400024

are joint inventors (hereinafter Inventors) of the following United States Patent (hereinafter Patent):

Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
15/163,699	9,835,259	Top Entry Trunnion	2017-12-05
		Ball Valve For Safe	
		In-Line	
		Maintenance And	
		Method To	
		Facilitate Such	
	Maintenance		

AND WHEREAS

RMEBS CONTROLS PRIVATE LIMITED

Prop No 560 Manpada Road Nr Bhopar Village Dombivli East Maharashtra, India 421204

a corporation organized according to the laws of India, bereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Inventors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and any and all patents resulting from the Patent including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would take the con held by Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page1/2

PATENT REEL: 046843 FRAME: 0299 Inventors agree, upon Assignce's request, to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Inventors also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Patent that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed on behalf	of Inventors, by
Signed Name:	
Amit Shah	
Date: 11 4 September 2018.	
Witness #1	Witness #2
Signature: Anima	Signature:
Sunar Kunan. Printed Name	Printed Name
U/9/2018.	Dute Dute
Signed Name: Marchie	
Ajit Kothadia	
Date: 11/09/2018 .	
Witness #1	Witness #2
Signature: Suy	Signature:
Syst - P. Boug.	Printed Name
11/09/2018	11/09/18
Date	Date

Page2/2